
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008551-2023 

Contract

Families First

Carmarthenshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008551

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03991b  

Published 23 March 2023, 4:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Carmarthenshire County Council

County Hall

Carmarthen

SA31 1JP

Email

JPatrick@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1267234567

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008551-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008551-2023
mailto:JPatrick@carmarthenshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0281

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0281


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Families First

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE. As part of the Families First Programme, Carmarthenshire
County Council is seeking organisations to provide services in relation to Parenting Support
(conception to 19 years).

Families First is a Welsh Government programme designed to improve outcomes for
children, young people (0-25y) and their families.

Contract is subject to funding from Welsh Government which will be confirmed annually.

It has been confirmed by the current provider of this service that there are TUPE (Transfer of
Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006) implications attached to this
contract.

The Services to which this Notice relates fall within the Regulation 74 of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 (Regulations). Although the Contracting Authority may voluntarily adopt
certain provisions in the Regulations neither the employment of any particular terminology
nor any other indication shall be taken to mean that the Contracting Authority intends to
hold itself bound by any of the Regulations save those applicable to services falling within
Regulation 74.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £1,960,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE. Parenting Support - overall aim of the service is to work with
and support parents across Carmarthenshire in all aspects of raising children from birth to
adulthood in order to reduce risk, strengthen parenting capacity, develop and build
resilience and sustain positive change in the best interests of children.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Option to extend up to 3 years, in 12 month intervals



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001776

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Action for Children

St. Davids Court, 68A Cowbridge Road East

/Notice/001776-2023


Page 6 to 7

Cardiff

CF119DN

Telephone

+44 2920222127

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,960,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:130218)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T06:59:58+0100
	TCPDF




